## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015

CC No(s).4844/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/09/2014 in RSA No. 205/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALI RAM Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KELA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015 (with c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 23/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay of 63 days in re-filing the special leave petition is condoned.

I.A. No.1 of 2015 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master