www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9623/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/09/2014 in RSA No. 205/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BALI RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KELA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter in the second week of January, 2016.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Kumar Date: 2015.12.17 14:26:18 IST Reason: