COURT NO.3

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9623/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/09/2014 in RSA No. 205/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KELA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

SECTION IVB

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on account of some personal difficulty, the matter is adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA] [RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER